
7th Elite Women's National Boxing Championship 2023

Session Results

Session 7

SUN 24 DEC 2023  4:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 150 Minimum (45-48kgkg) NIVEDITA KARKI UTK

SAMIKSHA CHOUBEY GUJ

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1) IND

NEP

MAH

IND

IND

REKHJA SWAMI (11)

ANURADHA LAMA

MALINI SINGH

DEVI SINGH (21)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

29:27

29:27

28:28

30:26

29:27

RED

BLUE

2 151 Minimum (45-48kgkg) MINAKSHI AIP

KAMPI BORO ASM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3) IND

IND

HAR

IND

NEP

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

DEVI SINGH (21)

JYOTI DAGAR

D SURESH (26)

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

30:25

30:24

30:27

30:24

30:27

RED

BLUE

3 152 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) ANJALI GUPTA MAH

RITIKA CHD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND PRITAM SHILAL (4) IND

IND

UP

IND

IND

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

RAJESH NAYAK

TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)

DEVI SINGH (21)

27:30

27:29

27:30

28:29

25:30

RED

BLUE

4 153 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) KUSUM UP

EKTA SAROJ PUN BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19) NEP

NEP

IND

IND

MAH

JAYANT MAINALI  (41)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

DEVI SINGH (21)

D SURESH (26)

MALINI SINGH

27:30

28:29

27:30

27:30

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 154 Lightfly (48-50kgkg) S DEEPA TN

SANJANA CHOUDHARY GUJ BLUE WP 4:3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DEVI SINGH (21) IND

HAR

IND

IND

IND

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

JYOTI DAGAR

SURESH KADAM (17)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

29:28

29:28

28:29

28:29

26:30

RED

BLUE

6 155 Fly (50-52kgkg) RUBY YADAV CHT

RASHI SHARMA UP BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIJAY KUMAR (13) IND

IND

NEP

HAR

IND

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

JYOTI DAGAR

D SURESH (26)

8:10

8:10

9:10

9:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

7 156 Fly (50-52kgkg) THOUNAOJAM OJIBALA DEVI MAN

SONIYA CHD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10) IND

IND

MAH

IND

IND

DEVI SINGH (21)

D SURESH (26)

MALINI SINGH

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

30:24

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 157 Bantam (52-54kgkg) ARSHI KHANAM RAJ

SONIA UP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3) IND

IND

MAH

NEP

IND

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

MALINI SINGH

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

D SURESH (26)

26:30

25:30

26:30

25:30

25:30
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RED

BLUE

9 158 Bantam (52-54kgkg) NILZAYA ANGMO LAD

SHIKSHA RSPB BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10) IND

IND

IND

HAR

NEP

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

DEVI SINGH (21)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

JYOTI DAGAR

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

10 159 Bantam (52-54kgkg) JAMUNA BORO ASM

SHAGOLSEM BIJETA CHANU MAN

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND SURESH KADAM (17) IND

MAH

IND

IND

IND

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

MALINI SINGH

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

11 160 Feather (54-57kgkg) APRAJITA MANI UP

MANDEEP KAUR PUN BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND VIJENDER SINGH (22) NEP

IND

IND

IND

HAR

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

DEVI SINGH (21)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

JYOTI DAGAR

28:29

25:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

12 161 Feather (54-57kgkg) PURNIMA  SETHI ORI

SOVI JAJO MAN BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35) IND

IND

NEP

UP

IND

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

D SURESH (26)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

RAJESH NAYAK

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

13 162 Light (57-60kgkg) KRITHIKA.P KAR

MANISHA HAR BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND BIDYANAND SALAM (18) NEP

IND

MAH

IND

IND

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

MALINI SINGH

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

DEVI SINGH (21)

8:10

9:10

8:10

8:10

8:10

RED

BLUE

14 163 Light (57-60kgkg) TC LALREMRUATI MIZ

AKANKSHA THAKUR MP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35) HAR

IND

IND

NEP

IND

JYOTI DAGAR

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

DEVI SINGH (21)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

15 164 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) POOJA VISHWAKARMA GUJ

MUSKAN RANA HP BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40) MAH

IND

IND

IND

IND

MALINI SINGH

D SURESH (26)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

DEVI SINGH (21)

27:29

26:30

27:29

25:30

26:30

RED

BLUE

16 165 Light Welter (60-63kgkg) RINKY SHARMA UP

SHIVANI DEL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DEVI SINGH (21) IND

HAR

IND

IND

MAH

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

JYOTI DAGAR

D SURESH (26)

DURGA THAPA (29)

MALINI SINGH

30:26

30:26

30:27

30:27

30:27
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RED

BLUE

17 166 Welter (63-66kgkg) SRUTISHA RANI PANIGRAHI ORI

REKHA UP BLUE RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND D SURESH (26) IND

NEP

IND

IND

IND

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

18 167 Welter (63-66kgkg) MANNU NIMAVAT CHD

DEEPIKA HP BLUE WP 5:2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27) IND

NEP

UP

IND

IND

D SURESH (26)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

RAJESH NAYAK

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

REKHJA SWAMI (11)

27:28

28:27

27:28

27:28

28:27

RED

BLUE

19 168 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) KIRAN AIP

SANEH HAR BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND DEVI SINGH (21) NEP

IND

IND

UP

IND

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

RAJESH NAYAK

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

26:30

26:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

20 169 Light Middle (66-70kgkg) ANUPAMA RSPB

SHIVANI BHARTI BIH

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP JAYANT MAINALI  (41) IND

HAR

IND

IND

IND

MANOJ KUMAR LIMBOO (23)

JYOTI DAGAR

PRITAM SHILAL (4)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

D SURESH (26)

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

21 170 Middle (70-75kgkg) GITIMONI GOGOI ASM

BHAWNA MEHRA UTK

RED RSC-I R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

IND D SURESH (26) IND

MAH

IND

IND

IND

DEVI SINGH (21)

MALINI SINGH

VIJENDER SINGH (22)

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

10:8

10:8

10:9

9:10

10:9

RED

BLUE

22 171 Light Heavy (75-81kgkg) SAITEJASWINI MAINENI AP

NARMADA TEL

RED WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36) IND

HAR

IND

IND

NEP

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)

JYOTI DAGAR

D SURESH (26)

DEVI SINGH (21)

SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)

30:27

28:29

29:28

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

23 172 Heavy (81-81+kgkg) RUTUJA DEVKAR MAH

MONIKA AIP BLUE RSC R2

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40) IND

UP

IND

IND

IND

RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)

RAJESH NAYAK

WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)

DEVI SINGH (21)

D SURESH (26)

7:10

7:10

7:10

7:10

7:10

RED

BLUE

24 173 Heavy (81-81+kgkg) ARPITA SHUKLA MP

AMBICA NAGA MOUNIKA  PAPA AP

RED RSC R1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

NEP RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36) IND

IND

MAH

IND

IND

SURESH KADAM (17)

VIJAY KUMAR (13)

MALINI SINGH

REKHJA SWAMI (11)

TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)

-

-

-

-

-
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