



Session 7

## SUN 24 DEC 2023 4:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
1	150	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	NIVEDITA KARKI SAMIKSHA CHOUBEY		UTK GUJ	RED	WP	4:0	
			Referee:	IND	WAZIR BIN QUTUB (1)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP MAH IND	REKHJA SWAMI (11 ANURADHA LAMA MALINI SINGH DEVI SINGH (21) RAHUL KUMAR SIN	,		29:27 29:27 28:28 30:26 29:27
2	151	Minimum (45-48kgkg)		RED BLUE	MINAKSHI KAMPI BORO		AIP ASM	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND HAR IND	VIJAY KUMAR (13) DEVI SINGH (21) JYOTI DAGAR D SURESH (26) JAYANT MAINALI (4	1)		30:25 30:24 30:27 30:24 30:27
3	152	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED BLUE	ANJALI GUPTA RITIKA		MAH CHD	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	PRITAM SHILAL (4)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND UP IND	HIMANSHU CHOUD RAHUL KUMAR SIN RAJESH NAYAK TAKOLIBA TEMSUN DEVI SINGH (21)	GH (27)		27:30 27:29 27:30 28:29 25:30
4	153	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED	KUSUM		UP				
		3 - ) ( 3 3)		BLUE	EKTA SAROJ		PUN	BLUE	WP	4:1	
			Referee:	IND	TAKOLIBA TEMSUNARO T (19)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP IND IND	JAYANT MAINALI (4 SANTOSH ALE MAG DEVI SINGH (21) D SURESH (26) MALINI SINGH	,		27:30 28:29 27:30 27:30 29:28
5	154	Lightfly (48-50kgkg)		RED	S DEEPA		TN				
5	134	Lighting (40-50kgkg)		BLUE	SANJANA CHOUDHARY		GUJ	BLUE	WP	4:3	
			Referee:	IND	DEVI SINGH (21)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR IND IND	HIMANSHU CHOUD JYOTI DAGAR SURESH KADAM (1' VIJAY KUMAR (13) RAHUL KUMAR SIN	7)		29:28 29:28 28:29 28:29 28:29 26:30
6	155	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED	RUBY YADAV		СНТ				
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		BLUE	RASHI SHARMA		UP	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	IND	VIJAY KUMAR (13)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND NEP HAR	PRITAM SHILAL (4) HIMANSHU CHOUD SANTOSH ALE MAG JYOTI DAGAR D SURESH (26)			8:10 8:10 9:10 9:10 8:10
7	156	Fly (50-52kgkg)		RED BLUE	THOUNAOJAM OJIBALA DEVI SONIYA		MAN CHD	RED	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND MAH IND	DEVI SINGH (21) D SURESH (26) MALINI SINGH RAHUL KUMAR SIN HIMANSHU CHOUD	. ,		30:24 30:27 30:27 30:27 30:27
8	157	Bantam (52-54kgkg)		RED BLUE	ARSHI KHANAM SONIA		RAJ UP	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY (3)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND MAH NEP	VIJENDER SINGH (2 PRITAM SHILAL (4) MALINI SINGH SANTOSH ALE MAG D SURESH (26)	,		26:30 25:30 26:30 25:30 25:30





Session 7

## SUN 24 DEC 2023 4:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Decis	sion
9	158	Bantam (52-54kgkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE IND	NILZAYA ANGMO SHIKSHA ASHOK KUMAR RAUT (10)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND HAR	BLUE VIJAY KUMAR (13) DEVI SINGH (21) RAHUL KUMAR SING JYOTI DAGAR SANTOSH ALE MAG	. ,	R2	8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10 8:10
10	159	Bantam (52-54kgkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE IND	JAMUNA BORO SHAGOLSEM BIJETA CHANU SURESH KADAM (17)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	ASM MAN IND MAH IND IND		WP HARY (3)	5:0	30:27 30:27 30:27 29:28 30:27
11	160	Feather (54-57kgkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE IND	APRAJITA MANI MANDEEP KAUR VIJENDER SINGH (22)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	BLUE SANTOSH ALE MAG DEVI SINGH (21) RAHUL KUMAR SINC PRITAM SHILAL (4) JYOTI DAGAR	. ,	5:0	28:29 25:30 26:30 27:30 27:30
12	161	Feather (54-57kgkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE NEP	PURNIMA SETHI SOVI JAJO TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND NEP UP	BLUE VIJAY KUMAR (13) D SURESH (26) SANTOSH ALE MAG RAJESH NAYAK VIJENDER SINGH (2:	. ,	R1	- - - -
13	162	Light (57-60kgkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE IND	KRITHIKA.P MANISHA BIDYANAND SALAM (18)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND MAH IND	BLUE SANTOSH ALE MAG PRITAM SHILAL (4) MALINI SINGH HIMANSHU CHOUDH DEVI SINGH (21)	. ,	R2	8:10 9:10 8:10 8:10 8:10
14	163	Light (57-60kgkg)	Referee:	RED BLUE NEP	TC LALREMRUATI AKANKSHA THAKUR TARA RAM SHRESTHA(35)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND NEP	RED JYOTI DAGAR VIJAY KUMAR (13) RAHUL KUMAR SING SANTOSH ALE MAG DEVI SINGH (21)		R1	- - - -
15	164	Light Welter (60-63kgk	g) Referee:	RED BLUE NEP	POOJA VISHWAKARMA MUSKAN RANA SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND IND IND	BLUE MALINI SINGH D SURESH (26) PRITAM SHILAL (4) HIMANSHU CHOUDH DEVI SINGH (21)	WP HARY (3)	5:0	27:29 26:30 27:29 25:30 26:30
16	165	Light Welter (60-63kgk	g) Referee:	RED BLUE IND	RINKY SHARMA SHIVANI DEVI SINGH (21)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR IND IND	RED PRITAM SHILAL (4) JYOTI DAGAR D SURESH (26) DURGA THAPA (29) MALINI SINGH	WP	5:0	30:26 30:26 30:27 30:27 30:27





### Session 7

## SUN 24 DEC 2023 4:00 PM - AFTERNOON

Order	Bout	Weight Category		Corner	Name	Seed	Team Code	Winner	Result	Deci	sion
17	166	Welter (63-66kgkg)		RED BLUE	SRUTISHA RANI PANIGRAHI REKHA		ORI UP	BLUE	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	IND	D SURESH (26)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP IND IND	VIJAY KUMAR (13) SANTOSH ALE MAG HIMANSHU CHOUD RAHUL KUMAR SIN( PRITAM SHILAL (4)	HARY (3)		- - - -
18	167	Welter (63-66kgkg)		RED	MANNU NIMAVAT		CHD				
10	107	Weiter (05-00kgkg)		BLUE	DEEPIKA		HP	BLUE	WP	5:2	
			Referee:	IND	RAHUL KUMAR SINGH (27)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP UP IND	D SURESH (26) SANTOSH ALE MAG RAJESH NAYAK VIJAY KUMAR (13) REKHJA SWAMI (11	. ,		27:28 28:27 27:28 27:28 28:27
19	168	Light Middle (66-70kgkg	g)	RED BLUE	KIRAN SANEH		AIP HAR	BLUE	WP	5:0	
			Referee:	IND	DEVI SINGH (21)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	NEP IND IND UP	SANTOSH ALE MAG HIMANSHU CHOUD PRITAM SHILAL (4) RAJESH NAYAK VIJAY KUMAR (13)	AR (40)	0.0	26:30 26:30 27:30 27:30 27:30
20	169	Light Middle (66-70kgkg	g)	RED BLUE	ANUPAMA SHIVANI BHARTI		RSPB BIH	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	NEP	JAYANT MAINALI (41)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR IND IND	MANOJ KUMAR LIMI JYOTI DAGAR PRITAM SHILAL (4) HIMANSHU CHOUDI D SURESH (26)			- - -
21	170	Middle (70-75kgkg)		RED BLUE	GITIMONI GOGOI BHAWNA MEHRA		ASM UTK	RED	RSC-I	R2	
			Referee:	IND	D SURESH (26)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	MAH IND IND	DEVI SINGH (21) MALINI SINGH VIJENDER SINGH (2 RAHUL KUMAR SING HIMANSHU CHOUD	GH (27)		10:8 10:8 10:9 9:10 10:9
22	171	Light Heavy (75-81kgkg	1)	RED	SAITEJASWINI MAINENI		AP	RED	WP	4:1	
22	17.1	Light Heavy (70 o highg	)	BLUE	NARMADA		TEL	neb	•••	4.1	
			Referee:	NEP	RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	HAR IND IND	HIMANSHU CHOUDI JYOTI DAGAR D SURESH (26) DEVI SINGH (21) SANTOSH ALE MAG			30:27 28:29 29:28 30:27 29:28
23	172	Heavy (81-81+kgkg)		RED BLUE	RUTUJA DEVKAR MONIKA		MAH AIP	BLUE	RSC	R2	
			Referee:	NEP	SANTOSH ALE MAGAR (40)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	UP IND IND	RAHUL KUMAR SIN( RAJESH NAYAK WAZIR BIN QUTUB ( DEVI SINGH (21) D SURESH (26)	. ,		7:10 7:10 7:10 7:10 7:10 7:10
24	173	Heavy (81-81+kgkg)		RED BLUE	ARPITA SHUKLA AMBICA NAGA MOUNIKA PAPA	ι	MP AP	RED	RSC	R1	
			Referee:	NEP	RAJ KUMAR MAHARJAN(36)	Judge 1: Judge 2: Judge 3: Judge 4: Judge 5:	IND MAH IND	SURESH KADAM (17 VIJAY KUMAR (13) MALINI SINGH REKHJA SWAMI (11 TAKOLIBA TEMSUN	)	)	- - -



